

BID TABULATION
Columbus Illinois
Project No. 18-1063
Columbus Elevated Storage Tank Rehabilitation

ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer Estimate		L & T Painting		L.C. United Painting		Viking Painting		Classic Protective Coating	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Re-Orient Overflow Splash Pad	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Fill All Low Areas Around Tank Perimeter	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Patch/Repair Bulge In Upper Interior Dry Tube	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
Remove & Replace Vent Screens	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
Replace Interior Wet Painter's Hatch	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
Replace All Fill & Discharge Pipe Insulation	240	VF	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,800.00		\$ 17,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 25,200.00
Install Collars Around All Pipe Penetrations Through Upper Drip	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
Install Drain From Upper Drip Pan To Overflow Pipe	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
Replace All Bolts On Fill & Discharge Pipe U-Brackets	1	LS	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
Remove And Replace Sludge Drain Plug	1	LS	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Replace FAA Obstruction Light Bulbs	2	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
Exterior Surface Prep & Coating	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 147,500.00	\$ 147,500.00	\$ 212,500.00	\$ 212,500.00
Interior Wet Surface Prep And Coating	1	LS	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 268,270.00	\$ 268,270.00
Interior Dry Surface Prep And Coating	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 69,600.00
TOTAL BID:			\$ 386,550.00	\$ 386,550.00	\$ 285,700.00	\$ 285,700.00	\$ 416,000.00	\$ 416,000.00	\$ 421,200.00	\$ 421,200.00	\$ 591,845.00	\$ 591,845.00
TOTAL READ:					\$ 285,700.00	\$ 285,700.00	\$ 416,000.00	\$ 416,000.00	\$ 421,200.00	\$ 421,200.00	\$ 591,845.00	\$ 591,845.00

ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer Estimate		Tecorp		Utility Service		Horizon Brothers	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Re-Orient Overflow Splash Pad	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Fill All Low Areas Around Tank Perimeter	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Patch/Repair Bulge In Upper Interior Dry Tube	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Remove & Replace Vent Screens	1	LS	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
Replace Interior Wet Painter's Hatch	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Replace All Fill & Discharge Pipe Insulation	240	VF	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00
Install Collars Around All Pipe Penetrations Through Upper Drip	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 5,160.00
Install Drain From Upper Drip Pan To Overflow Pipe	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
Replace All Bolts On Fill & Discharge Pipe U-Brackets	1	LS	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Remove And Replace Sludge Drain Plug	1	LS	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Replace FAA Obstruction Light Bulbs	2	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Exterior Surface Prep & Coating	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 119,400.00	\$ 119,400.00	\$ 148,900.00	\$ 148,900.00
Interior Wet Surface Prep And Coating	1	LS	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 120,200.00	\$ 120,200.00	\$ 252,900.00	\$ 252,900.00
Interior Dry Surface Prep And Coating	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 43,900.00	\$ 43,900.00
TOTAL BID:			\$ 386,550.00	\$ 386,550.00	\$ 375,380.00	\$ 375,380.00	\$ 328,050.00	\$ 328,050.00	\$ 490,860.00	\$ 490,860.00
TOTAL READ:					\$ 375,380.00	\$ 375,380.00	\$ 328,050.00	\$ 328,050.00	\$ 490,860.00	\$ 490,860.00

The above is a tabulation of bids received by Clayton Camp Point Water Commission, for the Columbus Storage Tank Rehabilitation Project at 2:00 PM on Thursday, October 18, 2013, at Klingner & Associates P.C., 616 N. 24th St Quincy IL

Mark C. Cross

